
(TO BE PUBLISHED IN PART I SECTION 2 OF THE GAZETTE OF INDIA)

Covernment of lndia
Ministry of Communications

Department of Posts

(Personnel Division)

Dak Bhawan, Sansad Marg
New Delhi - I l0 00t

Dated: 29.07 .2024
Notification

. No. - 12- 0t 9-s : Consequent upon promotion on regular basis vide Ministry of Home Affairs,

(J Gup
DDG (Personnel)

Department of official Language order No. o5/03/2024-{t. tiT (d-qr) dated 25.0j.2024, the president is
p,l"::"9.,9 appoint Ms. Sunita Singh, Depury Director (officiar Language), Department of posts as Director(official Language) in Level - l2 (Rs. 78,800 2,09,200) of pay r\iatrix.on rigurar basis rn oepa.tmenr of
Posts with effect from25.07.2024 (aftemoon).

').-

To

copy
l.
2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

The Manager

Covt. of India Press,

Minto Road, New Delhi.

to:
Sr. PPS to Secretary (P) / pps to Director General postal Services
PPSi PS ro all Members, Postar Services Board/ Additionar Director Generar (coordination)
CCM(PLIyCGM (Parcel Directorate)/ Sr. DDG(Vigitance) & CVO/AS&FA
All DDsG / GMs in Posral, BD & M, pl-l Directorates / Secretary (pSB)
DDG (OL), Dak Bhawan, New Dethi.
under secretary (service), M/o Home Affairs, Department of official Language, NDCC-II Bhawan,
'B' wing, 46 Floor, Jai Singh Road, New Delhi w.r.t. their office order No. o5ro3r2oz4-\r. efi.

(tEr) dated 25.07.2024.

GM (CEPT), Mysore - with a requesl to upload the order in India post Website.
Officer concemed
Director of Accounts (Postal), Delhi.
Director (Admin), Dak Bhawan, New Delhi.
ADG (Admn.) / ADG (GA)
G&A/PB /Admn. / cS to Member (p/ Vigilance / SCT cel/ PE-II/ cA/ sR/ parriarnent sections/
NIC/ Reception, Dak Bhawan, New Delhi

13. Guard File.

Pokhriyal)

7.

8.

9.

10.

ll.
12.

Assistant Director (SPG-l)



(TO BE PUBLTSHED rN pARr I SECTION 2 OF THE CAZETTE OF INDIA)

F. o.- 12-il20 l9-SPG-1
Government of India

Ministry of Communications
Department of posts
(Personnel Division)

*******

Notification

F' No' 12-1l201g-spG-r: consequent upon promotion on regular basis vide
Ministry of Home Affairs, Department of offrciar Language order No. obro}t2o24-{r.
sr' (t-dr) dated 25.0?.2024, the president is pleased to appoint Ms. sunita singh,
Deputy Director (Officlat Language), Department of posts as Director (Officlal
Language) in Level - 12 (Rs. za,so0 - zds,zoo oi pav Matrix on regular basis inDepartment of Posts with effect fuom 2b.07 .2024 (afternoon).

Dak Bhawan, Sansad Marg
New Delhi - 110 001

Dated: 29.07.2024

(Ja eep Gupta)
DDG (Personnel)

To

The Manager
Govt. of India Press,
Minto Road, New Delhi.


